Mobile Sports Authority Invite

February 14-15, 2022 « Mobile, Alabama

FINAL STATISTICS
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Mobile Bay Intercollegiate

Magnolia Grove Crossings Golf Course

Mobile, AL

2022 Mobile Bay Intercollegiate

Dates: Feb 14 - Feb 15

Team

Florida State 288
UAB 276
lllinois 289
Kansas State 285
Toledo 292
Memphis, U. of 282
Texas State 288
Southern Mississippi 288
Kent State 296
Davidson College 295
South Alabama 293
Louisiana 296

Western Kentucky 302
Miami University(OH) 303

286
282
284
290
285
296
295
292
295
295
293
291
297
299

Scores

273
292
285
284
285
286
285
289
284
286
292
293
295
300

848
850
858
859
862
864
868
869
875
876
878
880
894
902

+11
+12
+14
+16
+30
+38
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Start Finish
3 1
T4 2
T11 3
T1 T4
T4 T4
T7 6
6 T7
TI5 17
TI5 17
TI5 17
TI5 17
T11 12
T25  T13
T15  T13
T29  T13
T29  T13
T34  T13
T T18
T7  T18
T29  T18
T46  T18
T15  T18
T11  T23
T7  T23
T15  T23
T34  T23
T29  T23
T39  T28
T39  T28
T39  T28
T7  T28
T15  T28
T15  T28
T46 T34
T11 T34
T50 T34
T34  T37
T25  T37
T25  T37
T15  T37
T29  T41
T46  T41
T25  T41
T50  T41

T46

T45

Mobile Bay Intercollegiate

Magnolia Grove Crossings Golf Course
Mobile, AL
2022 Mobile Bay Intercollegiate
Dates: Feb 14 - Feb 15

Player Team

Nick Robillard UAB

Chris Vandette Kent State
Daniel Bradbury Florida State
Khavish Varadan UAB

Adrien Dumont de Chassart lllinois

Eli Ortego Louisiana
Tyran Snyders Memphis, U. of
Piercen Hunt lllinois

Tim Tillmanns
Thongpipat Rattanayanon
Lukas Clark

Luca Civello *
Barend Botha
Nicklaus Mason
Brett Roberts
Mathias Lorentzen *
Calvin Sierota *
Alfie Fox

Robbie Latter

Viraj Garewal
Frederik Kjettrup
Clayton King
Phuripon Namkang
NJ Botha

Peter Hinnant
Michael Sakane
Laurenz Schiergen
Jack Ebner

Josh Gilkison
Jackson Buchanan
Eli Mitchell *
Fabian Sunden
Cooper Schultz *
Esteban Vazquez
Jack Hearn

Evan White

Jacob LeCroy

Will Hopkins
Tommy Kuhl
Patrick McCann *
Brice Wilkinson
Ryan van der Klis
Alex Heffner

Will Skipp

Luke O'Neill

Kansas State
Southern Mississippi
Toledo

Kent State

Toledo

Kansas State
Florida State

South Alabama
Florida State

UAB

Southern Mississippi
Davidson College
Florida State

Texas State
Memphis, U. of
Toledo

Louisiana

Florida State
Kansas State

Miami University(OH)
Kent State

lllinois

South Alabama
Texas State

Kansas State
Memphis, U. of
South Alabama
Texas State

South Alabama
Kansas State

lllinois

Florida State
Southern Mississippi
Memphis, U. of
Davidson College
South Alabama

Kansas State

68
70
71
67
69
71
69
73
70
70
69
72
76
73
72
72
73
69
71
73
76
70
70
73
69
69
71
75
75
73
71
71
69
72
71
72
77
71
74
72
71
71
73
72

73

70
69
70
70
70
70
71
70
73
73
74
70
68
70
73
73
73
68
70
72
72
73
72
68
74
77
74
72
72
74
70
72
74
76
71
77
69
73
70
71
74
77
71
77

75

Scores

67
69
67
73
71
70
72
69
69
69
69
71
70
71
69
69
68
78
74
70
67
72
74
75
73
70
71
70
70
70
76
74
74
70
76
69
73
75
75
76
75
72
76
71

73

205
208
209
210
210
21
212
212
212
212
212
213
214
214
214
214
214
215
215
215
215
215
216
216
216
216
216
217
217
217
217
217
217
218
218
218
219
219
219
219
220
220
220
220

221
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Start Finish Player

T34
T56
T39
T50
T34
T39
T59
T54
T39
T56
T59
T50
T59
T66
T76
T39
T71
T54
T71
T59
T66
T59
T69
T66
T59
T56
T71
T71

78
T59
T69
T76
T71
T79
T79

T45 Luke Fuller
T47 Clayton Tribus
T47 Dawson Atkinson *
T47 Max Siegfried
T47 Paul Bruce
T51 Ethan Hagood
T51 Hunter Atkins
T51 Connery Meyer
T51 Nico Lang *
T51 Oskar Ambrosius
T56 Riley Grindstaff
T56 Jerry Ji

58 Will Davis
T59 Jamie Tofte Nielsen
T59 Kasper Nyland
T59 Matt Weber
T59 Cade Breitenstine
T59 Jack Herceg
T64 Brian Garrett
T64 Wyatt Koricanek
T66 Caleb O'Toole
T66 Aaron Pha
T66 Jordan Plunkett
T69 Julien Paltrinieri
T69 Cole Anderson
T69 Bennett Ruby
T69 Bryce Reed
T69 Kevin Dahlberg

74 Jose Dibildox

75 Sam West
T76 Danny Fisher
T76 Jack Mortell

78 TJ Barger*

79 Luke Armbrust *

80 Hudson Dubinski

Mobile Bay Intercollegiate

Magnolia Grove Crossings Golf Course
Mobile, AL
2022 Mobile Bay Intercollegiate
Dates: Feb 14 - Feb 15

Team

Western Kentucky
Davidson College
South Alabama
Toledo

UAB

UAB

Southern Mississippi
Western Kentucky
lllinois

Memphis, U. of
Western Kentucky
lllinois

Davidson College
Toledo

Texas State
Louisiana

Kent State

Miami University(OH)
Davidson College
Texas State

Western Kentucky
Western Kentucky
South Alabama

Kent State

Florida State
Southern Mississippi
Kent State

South Alabama
Louisiana

Miami University(OH)
Miami University(OH)
Miami University(OH)
lllinois

lllinois

Louisiana

70
78
74
74
72
72
76
78
72
73
77
74
73
76
83
76
76
73
76
75
77
78
73
75
81
76
79
79
80
75
80
80
74
82
84

76
73
73
75
74
75
76
72
75
78
75
75
79
77
73
71
79
77
79
77
76
74
81
78
71
75
76
76
77
77
74
76
81
78
76

Scores

75
71
75
73
76
76
71
73
76
72
72
75
73
73
70
79
71
76
72
75
75
76
74
76
77
78
74
74
73
79
78
76
78
76
77

221
222
222
222
222
223
223
223
223
223
224
224
225
226
226
226
226
226
227
227
228
228
228
229
229
229
229
229
230
231
232
232
233
236
237
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+12
+13
+13
+13
+13
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+16
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Mobile Bay Intercollegiate

Magnolia Grove Crossings Golf Course

Mobile, AL
Dates: Feb 14 - Feb 15

2022 Mobile Bay Intercollegiate

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
1 Florida State 288 286 273 848
3 Daniel Bradbury (1) 71 70 67 209
T13 Brett Roberts (3) 72 73 69 214
T18 Frederik Kjettrup (2) 76 72 67 215
T23 Michael Sakane (5) 69 7 70 216
T69 Cole Anderson (4) 81 71 77 229
2 UAB 276 282 292 850
1 Nick Robillard (2) 68 70 67 205
T4 Khavish Varadan (1) 67 70 73 210
T18 Alfie Fox (3) 69 68 78 215
T47 Paul Bruce (5) 72 74 76 222
T51 Ethan Hagood (4) 72 75 76 223
3 Illinois 289 284 285 858
T4 Adrien Dumont de Chassart (2) 69 70 71 210
T7 Piercen Hunt (1) 73 70 69 212
T28 Jackson Buchanan (5) 73 74 70 217
T37 Tommy Kuhl (4) 74 70 75 219
T56 Jerry Ji (3) 74 75 75 224
4 Kansas State 285 290 284 859
T7 Tim Tillmanns (1) 70 73 69 212
T13 Nicklaus Mason (5) 73 70 71 214
T23 Laurenz Schiergen (4) 7 74 71 216
T37 Will Hopkins (2) 7 73 75 219
T45 Luke O'Neill (3) 73 75 73 221
5 Toledo 292 285 285 862
T7 Lukas Clark (3) 69 74 69 212
T13 Barend Botha (1) 76 68 70 214
T23 NJ Botha (5) 73 68 75 216
T47 Max Siegfried (4) 74 75 73 222
T59 Jamie Tofte Nielsen (2) 76 77 73 226
6 Memphis, U. of 282 296 286 864
T7 Tyran Snyders (1) 69 71 72 212
T23 Phuripon Namkang (4) 70 72 74 216
T34 Esteban Vazquez (3) 72 76 70 218
T41 Ryan van der Klis (5) 71 7 72 220
T51 Oskar Ambrosius (2) 73 78 72 223
7 Texas State 288 295 285 868
T18 Clayton King (2) 70 73 72 215
T28 Fabian Sunden (3) 7 72 74 217
T34 Evan White (1) 72 77 69 218
T59 Kasper Nyland (5) 83 73 70 226
T64 Wyatt Koricanek (4) 75 77 75 227
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
8 Southern Mississippi 288 292 289 869
T7 Thongpipat Rattanayanon (4) 70 73 69 212
T18 Robbie Latter (3) 71 70 74 215
T41 Brice Wilkinson (2) 71 74 75 220
T51 Hunter Atkins (1) 76 76 71 223
T69 Bennett Ruby (5) 76 75 78 229
9 Kent State 296 295 284 875
2 Chris Vandette (3) 70 69 69 208
T28 Josh Gilkison (1) 75 72 70 217
T59 Cade Breitenstine (2) 76 79 71 226
T69 Bryce Reed (4) 79 76 74 229
T69 Julien Paltrinieri (5) 75 78 76 229
10 Davidson College 295 295 286 876
T18 Viraj Garewal (1) 73 72 70 215
T41 Alex Heffner (4) 73 71 76 220
T47 Clayton Tribus (2) 78 73 71 222
58 Will Davis (3) 73 79 73 225
T64 Brian Garrett (5) 76 79 72 227
11 South Alabama 293 293 292 878
T34 Jack Hearn (5) 71 71 76 218
T37 Jacob LeCroy (4) 77 69 73 219
T41 Will Skipp (3) 72 77 71 220
T66 Jordan Plunkett (1) 73 81 74 228
T69 Kevin Dahlberg (2) 79 76 74 229
12 Louisiana 296 291 293 880
6 Eli Ortego (4) 71 70 70 211
T23 Peter Hinnant (1) 69 74 73 216
T59 Matt Weber (3) 76 71 79 226
74 Jose Dibildox (2) 80 77 73 230
80 Hudson Dubinski (5) 84 76 77 237
13 Western Kentucky 302 297 295 894
T45 Luke Fuller (2) 70 76 75 221
T51 Connery Meyer (4) 78 72 73 223
T56 Riley Grindstaff (1) 77 75 72 224
T66 Caleb O'Toole (3) 77 76 75 228
T66 Aaron Pha (5) 78 74 76 228
14 Miami University(OH) 303 299 300 902
T28 Jack Ebner (2) 75 72 70 217
T59 Jack Herceg (3) 73 77 76 226
75 Sam West (5) 75 7 79 231
T76 Danny Fisher (1) 80 74 78 232
T76 Jack Mortell (4) 80 76 76 232
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Individuals

Pos Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
12 Luca Civello (Kent State) 72 70 71 213
T13 Mathias Lorentzen (South Alabama) 72 73 69 214
T13 Calvin Sierota (Florida State) 73 73 68 214
T28 Cooper Schultz (Kansas State) 69 74 74 217
T28 Eli Mitchell (South Alabama) 71 70 76 217
T37 Patrick McCann (Florida State) 72 71 76 219
T47 Dawson Atkinson (South Alabama) 74 73 75 222
T51 Nico Lang (lllinois) 72 75 76 223
78 TJ Barger (lllinois) 74 81 78 233
79 Luke Armbrust (lllinois) 82 78 76 236
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Mobile Bay Intercollegiate

Magnolia Grove Crossings Golf Course

Mobile, AL
2022 Mobile Bay Intercollegiate

Dates: Feb 14 - Feb 15

Par 3 Scoring

Par 4 Scoring

Par S Scoring

N. Robillard UAB 258 -5 L. Civello Kent State  3.83 -5 E. Ortego LA-LaFayet 4.33 -8
F. Sunden Texas St. 283 -2 C. Vandette Kent State  3.93 -2 V. Garewal Davidson 433 -8
M. Lorentzen So Alabama 2.83 -2 P. McCann FSU 3.93 -2 A. Dumont de Chassa lllinois 433 -8
C. Schultz Kansas St. 2.83 -2 N. Robillard UAB 393 -2 K. Varadan UAB 433 -8
N. Lang lllinois 283 -2 N. Mason Kansas St. 3.93 -2 C. Vandette Kent State  4.42 -7
E. White Texas St. 283 -2 T. Rattanayanon So. Miss. 397 A1 D. Bradbury FSU 442 -7
L. Clark Toledo 292 -1 D. Bradbury FSU 397 A1 D. Atkinson So Alabama 4.42 -7
W. Skipp So Alabama 2.92 -1 L. Clark Toledo 3.97 -1 R. van der Klis Memphis 442 -7
M. Sakane FSU 292 -1 C. Sierota FSU 400 E B. Botha Toledo 450 -6
T. Tillmanns Kansas St. 2.92 -1 N. Botha Toledo 400 E T. Tillmanns Kansas St. 4.50 -6
B. Wilkinson So. Miss. 292 -1 R. Grindstaff W Kentucky 4.00 E E. Mitchell So Alabama 4.50 -6
A. Fox UAB 292 41 P. Hunt lllinois 400 E M. Lorentzen So Alabama 4.58 -5
C. King Texas St. 292 -1 T. Snyders Memphis 400 E C. King Texas St. 458 -5
C. Sierota FSU 3.00 E L. O'Neill Kansas St. 4.00 E C. Meyer W Kentucky 4.58 -5
P. Hunt lllinois 3.00 E J. Gilkison Kent State  4.00 E T. Snyders Memphis 458 -5
B. Botha Toledo 3.00 E E. Ortego LA-LaFayet 4.00 E J. Buchanan lllinois 467 -4
T. Rattanayanon So. Miss. 3.00 E H. Atkins So. Miss. 400 E J. Tofte Nielsen Toledo 467 -4
B. Reed Kent State 3.00 E C. Tribus Davidson 4.03 +1 M. Siegfried Toledo 467 -4
B. Roberts FSU 3.00 E J. LeCroy So Alabama 4.03 +1 P. Hunt lllinois 467 -4
J. Hearn So Alabama 3.00 E P. Hinnant LA-LaFayet 4.03 +1 P. Namkang Memphis 467 -4
K. Varadan UAB 3.00 E J. Ebner Miami (OH) 4.03 +1 N. Robillard UAB 467 -4
F. Kjettrup FSU 3.00 E R. Latter So. Miss. 4.03 +1 B. Roberts FSU 467 -4
Eagles Birdies Pars

M. Sakane FSU 2 |K.Varadan UAB 15 |W. Hopkins Kansas St. 41

E. Ortego LA-LaFayet 2 |N. Robillard UAB 15 |M. Sakane FSU 41

K. Nyland Texas St. 2 |C. Vandette Kent State 15 |P. Bruce UAB 39

B. Botha Toledo 2 |C. Sierota FSU 14 |L. O'Neill Kansas St. 39

D. Atkinson So Alabama 1 |L. Schiergen Kansas St. 14 |W. Koricanek Texas St. 39

E. Mitchell So Alabama 1 |C. Schultz Kansas St. 13 |B. Botha Toledo 38

D. Bradbury FSU 1 |N. Mason Kansas St. 13 |J. Tofte Nielsen Toledo 38

K. Varadan UAB 1 |T. Tillmanns Kansas St. 13 |B. Roberts FSU 38

V. Garewal Davidson 1 |R. van der Klis Memphis 13 |W. Davis Davidson 38

P. McCann FSU 1 |M. Lorentzen So Alabama 13 |J. Herceg Miami (OH) 38

P. Hunt lllinois 1 |L. Civello Kent State 12 |T. Snyders Memphis 38

A. Dumont de Chassart lllinois 12 |E. Ortego LA-LaFayet 37

E. White Texas St. 12 |C. Breitenstine Kent State 37

N. Botha Toledo 11 |H. Atkins So. Miss. 37

C. King Texas St. 11 |J. Hearn So Alabama 37

L. Clark Toledo 11 |A. Fox UAB 37

D. Bradbury FSU 11 IN. Robillard UAB 36

H. Dubinski LA-LaFayet 11 |V. Garewal Davidson 36

T. Snyders Memphis 11 |A. Heffner Davidson 36

T. Rattanayanon So. Miss. 11 |F. Kjettrup FSU 36

R. Latter So. Miss. 10 |D. Bradbury FSU 36

J. Ebner Miami (OH) 10 |T. Kuhl lllinois 36
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Mobile Bay Intercollegiate

Magnolia Grove Crossings Golf Course
Mobil

e,
2022 Mobile Bay Intercollegiate
Dates: Feb 14 - Feb 15

Average score per round

1 2022 Mobile Bay Intercollegiate 73.64
2 2022 Mobile Bay Intercollegiate 73.71 80
3 2022 Mobile Bay Intercollegiate 72.96 80

Total Average Scores
2022 Mobile Bay Intercollegiate 73.44 240

Magnolia Grove Crossings Golf Course: 2022 Mobile Bay Intercollegiate

double _ double average

1[4 a22 6 | 50 22 2 18 4] 450 +0.26

1] 4] 422 +0.25
2| 3| 185 8 | 58 14

15| 4| 423 +0.24
3| 4| 385 1 23 | 45 9 2

17 3] 226 +0.16
4| 5| 540 3| 28 34 14 1 ol a1 a7 013
5 4 430 14 | 51 10 4 1 71 4l 412 +0.11
6| 5| 528 1 25 | 38 15 1 s| 3| 219 +0.10
7 4| 412 11 || 50 18 1 12 4| 421 +0.10
8 [ 3 219 8 | 58 12 2 5] 4 430 +0.09

14 3] 195 +0.09
9| 4| 406 16 | 53 9 2

2 31 185 +0.08
10| 4| 417 8 | 56 14 2

16| 5] 59 +0.01
11| 4| 308 13 || 61 5 1 o 21 208 Y
12 4 421 10 | 54 14 2 13 5 559 -0.05
13| 5| 559 18 | 50 10 2 1] 4] 398 -0.08
14| 3| 195 11 | 53 14 2 6 5| 528 -0.13
15 [ 4 [ 423 9 [ 50 16 3 2 3| 4 38 -0.15

4| s s40 0.21
16| 5| 59 10 | 61 7 2
17| 3| 226 8| 51 21

|18|4|450| | | 4|54| 19| 3|
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Mobile Bay Intercollegiate

Magnolia Grove Crossings Golf Course
Mobil

2022 Mobile Bay intercollegiate
Dates: Feb 14 - Feb 15

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3

average
relative to par

average
relative to par

average

hole par vyards relative to par

hole par yards

hole par yards

15| 4] 423 +0.50 5| 4| 430 +0.41 18| 4| 450 +0.26
91| 4| 406 +0.34 17| 3| 226 +0.33 1 4| 422 +0.25
51 4| 430 +0.33 151 4| 423 +0.31 151 4| 423 +0.24
141 3] 195 +0.23 18 4| 450 +0.28 17| 3| 226 +0.16
10| 4| 417 +0.20 14| 3| 195 +0.27 10| 4| 417 +0.13
81 3| 219 +0.20 9| 4| 406 +0.22 71 4| 412 +0.11
12 4] 421 +0.19 10| 4| 417 +0.20 8| 3| 219 +0.10
11] 4] 398 +0.15 12 4| 421 +0.19 12 4| 421 +0.10
171 3| 226 +0.15 71 4| 412 +0.13 5] 4| 430 +0.09
18| 4| 450 +0.14 1 4| 422 +0.09 14| 3| 195 +0.09
2| 3] 185 +0.10 11| 4| 398 +0.05 21 3| 185 +0.08
1 41 422 +0.01 81 3| 219 +0.02 16| 5| 596 +0.01
16| 5] 59 -0.04 3| 4| 385 +0.01 9| 4| 406 -0.04
7| 4| 412 -0.06 13| 5| 559 +0.01 131 5| 559 -0.05
3| 4| 385 -0.11 21 3| 185 -0.01 1] 4| 398 -0.08
6| 5| 528 -0.16 6| 5| 528 -0.09 6| 5| 528 -0.13
4| 5] 540 -0.17 4|1 5] 540 -0.35 3| 4| 385 -0.15
13| 5] 559 -0.34 16| 5| 596 -0.36 41 5] 540 -0.21
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Mobile Bay Intercollegiate

Magnolia Grove Crossings Golf Course
Mobil

2022 Mobile Bay fntercollegiate
Dates: Feb 14 - Feb 15

ards

1 4 | 422 32 | 156 44 8
2 3 185 30 | 167 43
3 4 385 1 51 | 159 25 4
4 5 540 6 81 | 122 29 1 1
5 4 | 430 26 | 139 60 13 2
6 5 528 3 68 | 131 33 4 1
7 4 412 37 | 156 43 4
8 3 219 28 | 164 42 6
9 4 | 406 37 1138 53 10 2
10 4| 417 18 | 166 52 4
11 4 398 35 || 165 35 5
12 4 | 421 27 1163 40 6 4
13 5 559 2 64 | 140 30 4
14 3 195 25 1159 42 13 1
15 4 | 423 29 1123 68 15 5
16 5 596 3 64 | 145 18 9 1
17 3 226 22 | 152 59 7
18 4 | 450 21 | 154 55 10
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